Season

2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22

Overall Record (W-L-T)
1-12
2-15
2-17
2-17

7-13-2
11-10-1
9-14
10-13
8-15
13-10
16-9-1
17-8-3
8-14-1
15-9-2
14-12-1
8-7-1
5-17

Regular Season CIC Record
0-8
0-10
0-10
2-12
2-11-1
6-7-1
5-9
4-10
4-10
6-8
9-4-1
7-5-2
5-9
9-5
6-7-1
6-6-1
3-11

CIC Playoff Seed #
#8
#8
#8
#7
#7
#5
#6
#6
#6
#6
#3
#4
#6
#3
#4
#3
#6

ERHS Opened as a school in the Fall of 2005 for the 2005-06 school year.

Head Coach
Joe Quinn
Joe Quinn
Joe Quinn

Kirby Senden
Kirby Senden
Kirby Senden
Kirby Senden
Bill Comer
Bill Comer
Bill Comer
Bill Comer
Bill Comer
Travis Martin
Travis Martin
Kirby Senden
Dave Bell
Dave Bell

Assistant Coaches
Kirby Senden
Kirby Senden / Kyler Quinn
Kirby Senden / Justin Frenchionne
Bryan Wild / Eric Dearborn
Bryan Wild / Pat Zmuda
Steve Ludwig / Pat Zmuda
Steve Ludwig / Pat Zmuda
Ross Johnson / Aaron Johnson
Ross Johnson / Aaron Johnson
Ross Johnson / Andre Wright
Kirby Senden / Travis Martin
Travis Martin / Ben Russell
Kirby Senden / Justin Martin / Ben Russell
Kirby Senden / Justin Martin / Seth Kollman
Kris Tomozavic / Anthony Fan
Jesse Johnson / Zach Geiszler
Travis Martin

Notes

First win in school histroy vs. Homer High

Beat Homer 5-1, Soldotna 2-1 both @ Mac / 1st JV Team created
First road win in school history @ Kenai. Home win 4-3 vs. Soldotna.
2 wins vs. Bartlett / lost 7-2 to West in CIC tourney first round game

Kirby Senden named CIC Coach of the Year / First winning season in school history

State Tournament Berth: 1-2 (5th place) / Bill Comer named CIC Coach of the Year
State Tournament Berth: 1-2 (5th place) / Lost CIC Championship game (first appearance)

State Tournament Berth: 1-2 (5th place)
State Tournament Berth: 1-2 (6th place)
No State Tournament due to COVID-19. CIC Tournament only. ERHS won 3rd place game



