Season	Overall Record (W-L-T)	Regular Season CIC Record	CIC Playoff Seed #	Head Coach	Assistant Coaches	<u>Notes</u>
2005-06	1-12	0-8	#8	Joe Quinn	Kirby Senden	First win in school histroy vs. Homer High
2006-07	2-15	0-10	#8	Joe Quinn	Kirby Senden / Kyler Quinn	Beat Homer 5-1, Soldotna 2-1 both @ Mac / 1st JV Team created
2007-08	2-17	0-10	#8	Joe Quinn	Kirby Senden / Justin Frenchionne	First road win in school history @ Kenai. Home win 4-3 vs. Soldotna.
2008-09	2-17	2-12	#7	Kirby Senden	Bryan Wild / Eric Dearborn	2 wins vs. Bartlett / lost 7-2 to West in CIC tourney first round game
2009-10	7-13-2	2-11-1	#7	Kirby Senden	Bryan Wild / Pat Zmuda	
2010-11	11-10-1	6-7-1	#5	Kirby Senden	Steve Ludwig / Pat Zmuda	Kirby Senden named CIC Coach of the Year / First winning season in school history
2011-12	9-14	5-9	#6	Kirby Senden	Steve Ludwig / Pat Zmuda	
2012-13	10-13	4-10	#6	Bill Comer	Ross Johnson / Aaron Johnson	
2013-14	8-15	4-10	#6	Bill Comer	Ross Johnson / Aaron Johnson	
2014-15	13-10	6-8	#6	Bill Comer	Ross Johnson / Andre Wright	
2015-16	16-9-1	9-4-1	#3	Bill Comer	Kirby Senden / Travis Martin	State Tournament Berth: 1-2 (5th place) / Bill Comer named CIC Coach of the Year
2016-17	17-8-3	7-5-2	#4	Bill Comer	Travis Martin / Ben Russell	State Tournament Berth: 1-2 (5th place) / Lost CIC Championship game (first appearance)
2017-18	8-14-1	5-9	#6	Travis Martin	Kirby Senden / Justin Martin / Ben Russell	
2018-19	15-9-2	9-5	#3	Travis Martin	Kirby Senden / Justin Martin / Seth Kollman	State Tournament Berth: 1-2 (5th place)
2019-20	14-12-1	6-7-1	#4	Kirby Senden	Kris Tomozavic / Anthony Fan	State Tournament Berth: 1-2 (6th place)
2020-21	8-7-1	6-6-1	#3	Dave Bell	Jesse Johnson / Zach Geiszler	No State Tournament due to COVID-19. CIC Tournament only. ERHS won 3rd place game
2021-22	5-17	3-11	#6	Dave Bell	Travis Martin	

ERHS Opened as a school in the Fall of 2005 for the 2005-06 school year.